Page 1 of 2

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: June 23, 2014

FIELD CHANGE NO.: 1

CONTRACT NO.: Contract # K-1314-128
PROJECT: Transfer Station Fencing Projec
CONTRACTOR: Nichols Landscaping Co., Inc.

1570 Columbia Road 66
Stephens, AR 71764

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 60 calendar days $55.899 .64
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days -$1.088.88
REVISED AMOUNT: 60 calendar days $54,810.76
ORIGINAL START DATE: June 1, 2014

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: July 31, 2014
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:  July 31, 2014

NEW COMPLETION DATE: July 31, 2014

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
Change in Bid Quantities -1,088.88
SUBMITTED BY < Presibe, T Date: o /23/7Y
CONTRACTOR: Nichols Landscijrfm.,lnc.
RECOMMENDED BY s Dt 0/23//"1
PROJECT ENGINEER: Jim C. Speck) P.E. , Capital Projects Engineer
ACCEPTED BY —

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY Date:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Cindy Rosenthal, Norman Utilities Authority




Change Order No. 1

Contract # K-1314-128
Nichols Landscaping Co., Inc.
1570 Columbia Road 66
Stephens, AR 71764

ftem 1: Adjust "as Bid to "as Built" quantities.

Bid ltem Description
Additions/Deletions
2 [Fencing Corners

Total Decrease

Unit

Ea

Quantity

-2

Unit Price

$544.44

Page 2 of 2

Total Price

-$1,088.88

-$1,088.88




